

“Hodge Road Box Culvert”

[illegible]

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Project Name: **Hodge Road Box Culvert, PIK-TR616-00.02**

Date set for completion: **December 1, 2025**

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized			
					Unit Price		Total Amount	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
103	05000	LUMP	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and for Payment Bond	LUMP	SUM	5,000	00
201	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	SUM	2,500	00
202	11001	LUMP	LUMP	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	5,000	00
503	11100	LUMP	LUMP	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	LUMP	SUM	10,000	00
503	21301	LUMP	LUMP	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	10,000	00
509	10000	4,433	POUND	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	2	00	8866	00
511	46010	15	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Retaining/Wingwall Not Including Footing	1000	00	15,000	00
511	46510	27	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	1200	00	32,400	00
511	46610	2	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall	1200	00	2,400	00
512	10100	43	SQ. YD.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	40	00	1,720	00
512	33000	48	SQ. YD.	Type 2 Waterproofing	30	00	1,440	00
512	33010	57	SQ. YD.	Type 3 Waterproofing	50	00	2,850	00
516	13600	37	SQ. FT.	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	40	00	1,480	00
601	32004	110	CU. YD.	Rock Channel Protection, Type A With Geotextile Fabric	120	00	13,200	00
606	17901	4	EACH	Guardrail Post, As Per Plan	500	00	2,000	00
611	97400	36	FT.	Conduit, Misc.: 10' Span x 4' Rise Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan (MAX. D.E.C. = 2'-0", MIN. D.E.C. = 5")	2000	00	72,000	00

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized			
					Unit Price		Total Amount	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
614	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	SUM	5,000	00
623	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying, As Per Plan**	LUMP	SUM	5,500	00
624	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Mobilization	LUMP	SUM	10,000	00
TOTAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMAGE								

206,356.00
A.W.



John C. Slone, P.E., P.S.
 Pike County Engineer

03/24/2025

Date

COUNTY OF PIKE

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BID PROPOSAL

"HODGE ROAD BOX CULVERT, PIK-TR616-0.02"

LETTING DATE

MAY 5, 2025

John C. Slone DATE 03/22/2025
JOHN C. SLONE, P.E., P.S.
PIKE COUNTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: Cooper's Excavating, LLC
STREET: 7251 Bethlehem Rd
CITY: Winchester, OH 45697

The undersigned having full knowledge of the site, plans, and specifications for the project entitled **Hodge Road Bridge Replacement, PIK-TR616-00.02** and the conditions of this proposal hereby agree to furnish all services, labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: **Hodge Road Box Culvert, PIK-TR616-00.02**

Date set for completion: **December 1, 2025**

GENERAL SUMMARY

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
103	05000	LUMP	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and for Payment Bond	LUMP	SUM	5,000	00 ✓
201	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	SUM	2,000	00 ✓
202	11001	LUMP	LUMP	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	2,000	00 ✓
503	11100	LUMP	LUMP	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	LUMP	SUM	500	00 ✓
503	21301	LUMP	LUMP	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	20,000	00 ✓
509	10000	4,433	POUND	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	2	50	1,082	50 ✓
511	46010	15	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Retaining/Wingwall Not Including Footing	1,200	00	18,000	00 ✓
511	46510	27	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	750	00	20,250	00 ✓
511	46610	2	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall	1,000	00	2,000	00 ✓
512	10100	43	SQ. YD.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	93	00	3,999	00 ✓
512	33000	48	SQ. YD.	Type 2 Waterproofing	92	00	2,016	00 ✓
512	33010	57	SQ. YD.	Type 3 Waterproofing	50	00	2,850	00 ✓
516	13600	37	SQ. FT.	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	2	50	92	50 ✓
601	32004	110	CU. YD.	Rock Channel Protection, Type A With Geotextile Fabric	85	00	9,350	00 ✓
606	17901	4	EACH	Guardrail Post, As Per Plan	1,200	00	4,800	00 ✓
611	97400	36	FT.	Conduit, Misc.: 10' Span x 4' Rise Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan (MAX. D.E.C. = 2'-0", MIN. D.E.C. = 5")	1,400	00	50,400	00 ✓

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
614	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	SUM	5,000	00 ✓
623	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying, As Per Plan**	LUMP	SUM	2,000	00 ✓
624	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Mobilization	LUMP	SUM	7,500	00 ✓
D.E.C. = Design Earth Cover							BID TOTAL	168,880 00 ✓

✓ OK 5/5/25
CSG

State total amount in words One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand
Eight Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero cents.

Note: Quantities may be increased or decreased as directed by the Pike County Engineer.

Date: 5/5 May 5, 2025

Name and Address of President if bidder is a Corporation

Name and Address of Secretary if bidder is a Corporation

Name of Firm: Cooper's Excavating, LLC

By: Salal mey

Title: Superintendent

Firm Address: 7251 Bethlehem Rd
Winchester, OH 45697

Tax I.D. # Ommitted Tax ID #

COUNTY OF PIKE

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BID PROPOSAL

"HODGE ROAD BOX CULVERT, PIK-TR616-0.02"

LETTING DATE

MAY 5, 2025

John C. Slone DATE 03/22/2025
JOHN C. SLONE, P.E., P.S.
PIKE COUNTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: Speers Excavating, Inc.

STREET: 680 Great Meadow Rd.

CITY: Wheelersburg, OH. 45694.

The undersigned having full knowledge of the site, plans, and specifications for the project entitled **Hodge Road Bridge Replacement, PIK-TR616-00.02** and the conditions of this proposal hereby agree to furnish all services, labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: **Hodge Road Box Culvert, PIK-TR616-00.02**

Date set for completion: **December 1, 2025**

GENERAL SUMMARY

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
103	05000	LUMP	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and for Payment Bond	LUMP	SUM	3,000.	00 ✓
201	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	SUM	3,000.	00 ✓
202	11001	LUMP	LUMP	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	10,000.	00 ✓
503	11100	LUMP	LUMP	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	LUMP	SUM	10,000.	00 ✓
503	21301	LUMP	LUMP	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	10,000.	00 ✓
509	10000	4,433	POUND	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	2.	00	8,866.	00 ✓
511	46010	15	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Retaining/Wingwall Not Including Footing	1,000.	00	15,000.	00 ✓
511	46510	27	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	1,000.	00	27,000.	00 ✓
511	46610	2	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall	1,000.	00	2,000.	00 ✓
512	10100	43	SQ. YD.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	20.	00	860.	00 ✓
512	33000	48	SQ. YD.	Type 2 Waterproofing	20.	00	960.	00 ✓
512	33010	57	SQ. YD.	Type 3 Waterproofing	20.	00	1,140.	00 ✓
516	13600	37	SQ. FT.	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	10.	00	370.	00 ✓
601	32004	110	CU. YD.	Rock Channel Protection, Type A With Geotextile Fabric	20.	00	2,200.	00 ✓
606	17901	4	EACH	Guardrail Post, As Per Plan	800.	00	3,200.	00 ✓
611	97400	36	FT.	Conduit, Misc.: 10' Span x 4' Rise Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan (MAX. D.E.C. = 2'-0", MIN. D.E.C. = 5")	1,400.	00	50,400.	00 ✓

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
614	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	SUM	1,000.	00 ✓
623	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying, As Per Plan**	LUMP	SUM	5,000.	00 ✓
624	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Mobilization	LUMP	SUM	4,000.	00 ✓
BID TOTAL								

D.E.C. = Design Earth Cover

194,996.00 ✓

✓ OK CSG
5/5/25

State total amount in words One Hundred, Ninety-Four Thousand, Nine Hundred,
Ninety Six Dollars and zero cents.

Note: Quantities may be increased or decreased as directed by the Pike County Engineer.

Date: May 5th, 2025

Tammy Skeens 553 Great Meadow Rd. Wheelersburg, OH. 45694.
Name and Address of President if bidder is a Corporation

Jeremy Skeens 680 Great Meadow Rd. Wheelersburg, OH. 45694.
Name and Address of Secretary if bidder is a Corporation

Name of Firm: Skeens Excavating, Inc.

By: Brennan Skeens

Title: VP.

Firm Address: 680 Great Meadow Rd.
Wheelersburg, OH. 45694.

Tax I.D. # Ommitted Tax ID #

COUNTY OF PIKE

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BID PROPOSAL

"HODGE ROAD BOX CULVERT, PIK-TR616-0.02"

LETTING DATE

MAY 5, 2025

John C. Slone DATE 03/22/2025
JOHN C. SLONE, P.E., P.S.
PIKE COUNTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: Axis Civil Construction
STREET: 1196 Technology Drive
CITY: Gahanna, OH 43230

The undersigned having full knowledge of the site, plans, and specifications for the project entitled **Hodge Road Bridge Replacement, PIK-TR616-00.02** and the conditions of this proposal hereby agree to furnish all services, labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: **Hodge Road Box Culvert, PIK-TR616-00.02**

Date set for completion: **December 1, 2025**

GENERAL SUMMARY

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
103	05000	LUMP	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and for Payment Bond	LUMP	SUM	2500	00 ✓
201	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	SUM	6500	00 ✓
202	11001	LUMP	LUMP	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	17000	00 ✓
503	11100	LUMP	LUMP	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	LUMP	SUM	12000	00 ✓
503	21301	LUMP	LUMP	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	12000	00 ✓
509	10000	4,433	POUND	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	3	50	15,515	50 ✓
511	46010	15	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Retaining/Wingwall Not Including Footing	1750	00	26,250	00 ✓
511	46510	27	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	700	00	18,900	00 ✓
511	46610	2	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall	1650	00	3300	00 ✓
512	10100	43	SQ. YD.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	50	00	2150	00 ✓
512	33000	48	SQ. YD.	Type 2 Waterproofing	35	00	1680	00 ✓
512	33010	57	SQ. YD.	Type 3 Waterproofing	65	00	3705	00 ✓
516	13600	37	SQ. FT.	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	11	50	425	50 ✓
601	32004	110	CU. YD.	Rock Channel Protection, Type A With Geotextile Fabric	115	00	12,650	00 ✓
606	17901	4	EACH	Guardrail Post, As Per Plan	975	00	3900	00 ✓
611	97400	36	FT.	Conduit, Misc.: 10' Span x 4' Rise Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan (MAX. D.E.C. = 2'-0", MIN. D.E.C. = 5")	2000	00	72,000	00 ✓

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
614	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	SUM	7500	00 ✓
623	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying, As Per Plan**	LUMP	SUM	3200	00 ✓
624	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Mobilization	LUMP	SUM	17,000	00 ✓
BID TOTAL							238,176	00 ✓

D.E.C. = Design Earth Cover

✓ OK 5/5/25
CSG

State total amount in words Two hundred thirty eight thousand
one hundred seventy six Dollars and 00 cents.

Note: Quantities may be increased or decreased as directed by the Pike County Engineer.

Date: May 5, 2025

Name and Address of President if bidder is a Corporation

Name and Address of Secretary if bidder is a Corporation

Name of Firm: Axis Civil Construction

By: Rob Sharrett 

Title: President

Firm Address: 1196 Technology Dr.
Gahanna, OH 43230

Tax I.D. # Ommitted Tax ID #

COUNTY OF PIKE

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BID PROPOSAL

"HODGE ROAD BOX CULVERT, PIK-TR616-0.02"

LETTING DATE

MAY 5, 2025

John C. Slone

DATE 03/22/2025

JOHN C. SLONE, P.E., P.S.
PIKE COUNTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: Scioto Valley Paving, LLC

STREET: 5554 Big Bear Creek Rd.

CITY: Lucasville, OH 45648

The undersigned having full knowledge of the site, plans, and specifications for the project entitled **Hodge Road Bridge Replacement, PIK-TR616-00.02** and the conditions of this proposal hereby agree to furnish all services, labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: **Hodge Road Box Culvert, PIK-TR616-00.02**

Date set for completion: **December 1, 2025**

GENERAL SUMMARY

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
103	05000	LUMP	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and for Payment Bond	LUMP	SUM	6500	00 ✓
201	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	SUM	6500	00 ✓
202	11001	LUMP	LUMP	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	10000	00 ✓
503	11100	LUMP	LUMP	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	LUMP	SUM	20000	00 ✓
503	21301	LUMP	LUMP	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	10000	00 ✓
509	10000	4,433	POUND	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	3	75	16623	75 ✓
511	46010	15	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Retaining/Wingwall Not Including Footing	1150	00	17250	00 ✓
511	46510	27	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	900	00	24300	00 ✓
511	46610	2	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall	2000	00	4000	00 ✓
512	10100	43	SQ. YD.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	48	00	2064	00 ✓
512	33000	48	SQ. YD.	Type 2 Waterproofing	49	00	2352	00 ✓
512	33010	57	SQ. YD.	Type 3 Waterproofing	49	00	2793	00 ✓
516	13600	37	SQ. FT.	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	19	00	703	00 ✓
601	32004	110	CU. YD.	Rock Channel Protection, Type A With Geotextile Fabric	200	00	22000	00 ✓
606	17901	4	EACH	Guardrail Post, As Per Plan	1500	00	6000	00 ✓
611	97400	36	FT.	Conduit, Misc.: 10' Span x 4' Rise Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan (MAX. D.E.C. = 2'-0", MIN. D.E.C. = 5")	2000	00	72000	00 ✓

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
614	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	SUM	4000	00 ✓
623	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying, As Per Plan**	LUMP	SUM	5500	00 ✓
624	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Mobilization	LUMP	SUM	15000	00 ✓
BID TOTAL							247585	75 ✓

D.E.C. = Design Earth Cover

OK CSG
5/5/25

State total amount in words Two hundred forty-seven thousand
five hundred eighty-five Dollars and seventy-five cents.

Note: Quantities may be increased or decreased as directed by the Pike County Engineer.

Date: 5-1, 2025

Christopher Spradlin 5554 Big Bear Creek Rd Lucasville, OH 45648
Name and Address of President if bidder is a Corporation

Windy Fite 213 Mead Rd Lucasville, OH 45648
Name and Address of Secretary if bidder is a Corporation

Name of Firm: Scioto Valley Paving, LLC

By: Christopher Spradlin

Title: President

Firm Address: 5554 Big Bear Creek Rd
Lucasville, OH 45648

Tax I.D. # Ommitted Tax ID #

COUNTY OF PIKE

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BID PROPOSAL

"HODGE ROAD BOX CULVERT, PIK-TR616-0.02"

LETTING DATE

MAY 5, 2025

John C. Slone DATE 03/22/2025
JOHN C. SLONE, P.E., P.S.
PIKE COUNTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: *Synesis Construction Co*
STREET: *2610 Crescentville Rd*
CITY: *West Chester, OH 45069*

The undersigned having full knowledge of the site, plans, and specifications for the project entitled **Hodge Road Bridge Replacement, PIK-TR616-00.02** and the conditions of this proposal hereby agree to furnish all services, labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: **Hodge Road Box Culvert, PIK-TR616-00.02**

Date set for completion: **December 1, 2025**

GENERAL SUMMARY

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
103	05000	LUMP	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and for Payment Bond	LUMP	SUM	\$1894	- ✓
201	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	SUM	\$3,513	- ✓
202	11001	LUMP	LUMP	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	\$6,528	- ✓
503	11100	LUMP	LUMP	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	LUMP	SUM	\$6,728	- ✓
503	21301	LUMP	LUMP	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	LUMP	SUM	\$37,485	- ✓
509	10000	4,433	POUND	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	\$3	-	\$13,299	- ✓
511	46010	15	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Retaining/Wingwall Not Including Footing	\$2,318	-	\$34,770	- ✓
511	46510	27	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	\$887	-	\$23,949	- ✓
511	46610	2	CU. YD.	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall	\$2,467	-	\$4,934	- ✓
512	10100	43	SQ. YD.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	\$102	-	\$4,386	- ✓
512	33000	48	SQ. YD.	Type 2 Waterproofing	\$60	-	\$2,880	- ✓
512	33010	57	SQ. YD.	Type 3 Waterproofing	\$60	-	\$3,420	- ✓
516	13600	37	SQ. FT.	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	\$6	-	\$222	- ✓
601	32004	110	CU. YD.	Rock Channel Protection, Type A With Geotextile Fabric	\$160	-	\$17,600	- ✓
606	17901	4	EACH	Guardrail Post, As Per Plan	\$734	-	\$2,936	- ✓
611	97400	36	FT.	Conduit, Misc.: 10' Span x 4' Rise Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan (MAX. D.E.C. = 2'-0", MIN. D.E.C. = 5")	\$1,728	-	\$62,208	- ✓

Item	Item Ext.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Itemized Proposal			
					Unit Price Bid		Total Amount Bid	
					Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
614	11000	LUMP	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	SUM	\$6,293	- ✓
623	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying, As Per Plan**	LUMP	SUM	\$6,000	- ✓
624	10000	LUMP	LUMP	Mobilization	LUMP	SUM	\$23,989	- ✓
BID TOTAL							\$263,034	- ✓

D.E.C. = Design Earth Cover

✓ OK
CSG
5/5/25

State total amount in words Two hundred sixty three thousand and thirty four Dollars and 280 cents.

Note: Quantities may be increased or decreased as directed by the Pike County Engineer.

Date: 5.5, 2025

Richard E Jones Jr 7 Hill's Hollow Cinti, OH 45208
Name and Address of President if bidder is a Corporation

Helene Karissa Schmidt 8047 New Brunswick West Chester 45241
Name and Address of Secretary if bidder is a Corporation

Name of Firm: Sunasis Construction Co

By: Jason Sham

Title: Vice President

Firm Address: 2610 Crescentville Rd
West Chester, OH 45069

Tax I.D. # Ommitted Tax ID #